
The X-Files Episode Guide (Season Two) 

 

1 Fri Sep 16, 1994  Little Green Men 

2 Fri Sep 23, 1994  The Host 

3 Fri Sep 30, 1994  Blood 

4 Fri Oct 07, 1994  Sleepless 

5 Fri Oct 14, 1994  Duane Barry (1) 

6 Fri Oct 21, 1994  Ascension (2) 

7 Fri Nov 04, 1994 3 

8 Fri Nov 11, 1994 One Breath 

9 Fri Nov 18, 1994 Firewalker 

10 Fri Dec 09, 1994 Red Museum 

11 Fri Dec 16, 1994 Excelsis Dei 

12 Fri Jan 06, 1995  Aubrey 

13 Fri Jan 13, 1995  Irresistible 

14 Fri Jan 27, 1995  Die Hand Die Verletzt 

15 Fri Feb 03, 1995  Fresh Bones 

16 Fri Feb 10, 1995  Colony (1) 

17 Fri Feb 17, 1995  End Game (2) 

18 Fri Feb 24, 1995  Fearful Symmetry 

19 Fri Mar 10, 1995 Død Kalm 

20 Fri Mar 31, 1995 Humbug 

21 Fri Apr 14, 1995  The Calusari 

22 Fri Apr 28, 1995  F. Emasculata 

23 Fri May 05, 1995 Soft Light 

24 Fri May 12, 1995 Our Town 

25 Fri May 19, 1995 Anasazi (1) 

Cast: Gillian Anderson as Special Agent Dana Scully; David Duchovny as Special Agent Fox Mulder; Mitch 
Pileggi as Assistant Director Walter Skinner; William B. Davis as the Cigarette Smoking Man. 


